
CHRISTIAN EDUCATION CALENDAR 
2024-2025 

 
September 15 Rally Day for Sunday School 
        Worship @ 10:00am; Rally @ 11:00am 
 
Monday, September 16 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30PM 
 
Sunday, October 6 – Children’s Church – All Children & their Families should meet in the 

Church for an introduction to the lesson (**This will take place on the First Sunday of 
each month.**)  Children will be dismissed from their classrooms, as usual. 

 
Month of October – Reformation Food Drive in honor of the 507th Anniversary of the          

Reformation – Can we collect 507 food items?! 
 
Monday, October 21 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Sunday, October 27 – Reformation Sunday – Festive Coffee Hour after Church 

 Sunday School Classes will come to hall for a snack for Anniversary #507! 

Sunday, November 3 – Children’s Church & Bring a Friend to Sunday School 

Monday, November 18 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Tuesday, November 26 – Ecumenical Thanksgiving Service –  
          Trinity Episcopal Church, 7:00pm 
 
Sunday, December 1 – First Sunday in Advent – Cookie Collection for   College/Sick/Elderly – 

Help with homemade cookies appreciated! 
         Beginning at 11am.  Family Advent Project begins during the SS hour.  All are welcome 

to come. Bring sandwiches or finger desserts to share.  Soup and beverages will be 
provided.  Children must be accompanied by parents. 

 
Monday, December 16 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 
 
Friday, December 20 – SS Pageant Rehearsal – 6:00-7:30pm – Parents are asked to stay in 

case the rehearsal gets out early. 
 
December 22 – Fourth Sunday in Advent – SS Pageant during 10am worship 
 Friday, December 20 - Rehearsal @ 6:00pm 

Tuesday, December 24 & 25 – Christmas Eve/Christmas Day Worship – TBA 

Sunday, December 29 – No Sunday School 

Sunday, January 5 – Children’s Church – We celebrate The Epiphany with a Baby Shower, 
much as the wisemen brought gifts to Jesus. We bring baby gifts for a baby who is in 
need of clothes, diapers, lotions, blankets, etc. 

 
Monday, January 20 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 
Saturday, February 8 – Super Bowl Grinder/Chili/Chef Salad Sale 



Sunday, February 9 – Children’s Church & “Soup”er Bowl of Caring Food Collection 
 Adults vs. Kids – Game On! 
 
Monday, February 17 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 
 
Sunday, March 2 – Children’s Church 
 
Wednesday, March 5 – Ash Wednesday – Service(s) TBA 
 
Wednesday, March 13, 20, 27, April 3, 10 – Mid-Week Lenten Supper/Services – TBA 

Monday, March 17 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Sunday, April 6 – Children’s Church 

Thursday, April 17 – Maundy Thursday – Worship TBA 

Good Friday, April 18 – Good Friday – Worship TBA 

Easter Sunday, April 20 – Worship TBA 

  No Sunday School, Easter Egg Hunt, following 10am Worship 

Monday, April 21 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Sunday, May 4 – Children’s Church & Rachel’s Day – A Celebration of All of God’s Children 

Sunday, May 18 – Last Day of Sunday School 

Monday, May 19 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Sunday, June 8 – Pentecost Sunday – Festive Worship – 10:00am 

Monday, June 16 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Monday, July 21 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Monday, August 18 - Christian Education Committee Meeting – 6:30pm 

Summer 2025 – VBS TBA 

 

Dates are Subject to Change 

Worship Service 10:00am each Sunday 
Sunday School Hour is from 11:00am – 12:00pm 

(If families are not in church, please be patient if teachers are a few minutes late if the service 
runs a bit longer.  Please help us keep our children safe; DO NOT leave children unattended 

in classrooms.) 


